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Academic Adherence Calendar 2023-2024 
 

Sr.No Events 
Tentative Dates as per 

Academic Calendar 

Dates of Actual 

conduct 

Percentage 

Adherence 

(%) 

1 

Term Start 

TY, and Final Yr. B.Pharm 

SY, B.Pharm 

FY. B.Pharm & FY M.Pharm 

12th July 2023 

3rd September 2023 

11/09/23  

 12th July 2023 

4th September 2023 

13/09/23 

100 

2 Induction program 11th Sept 2023 11th Sept 2023 100 

3 

Sessional Examination 

B.Ph  odd semester Ist sessional 

S. Y., T. Y. Final year 

FY B.Pharm  

FY M. Pharm 

 

B.Ph  odd semester 2nd sessional 

SY., TY. Final year B.Pharm  

FY B. Pharm 

FY M. Pharm 

-------------------------------- 

B.Ph  Even semester Ist sessional 

T. Y. Final year 

FY S.Y., B.Pharm  

FY M. Pharm 

 

B.Ph  Even semester 2nd sessional 

TY. Final year B.Pharm  

FY, SY.B. Pharm 

FY M. Pharm 

 

28/08/23.  

06/11/23 

02/11/23 

 

16/10/23 

04/12/23 

18/12/23 

 

 

26/2/24 

22/2/24, 26/2/24 

22/2/24 

 

 

 

15/04/24 

23/04/24, 15/04/24,  

23//04/24  

11/09/23 to 19/09/23 

30/10/23 to 06/11/23 

1/11/23 to 06/11/23 

 

06/12/23 to 13/12/23 

27/12/23 to 2/01/24 

27/12/23 to 2/01/24 

 

 

04/03/24 to 13/03/24 

19/03/24 to 27/03/24 

19/03/24 to 27/03/24 

 

 

15/04/24 to 23/04/24 

02/05/24 to 10/05/24 

02/05/24 to 10/05/24 

 

80 

90 

100 

 

0 

80 

90 

 

 

90 

60 

60 

 

100 

80 

90 

 

 

4 Pharma Week Celebration 26/09/2023 25/09/2023 100 

5 Farewell 03/05/2024 02/05/2024 100 

6 
Term End for S.Y./T.Y. / Final Y.B.Pharm 

Ist sem and 2nd Sem F.Y. B.Pharm & M.Pharm 

04/05/24 

31/05/24 

04/05/24 

31/05/24 
100 

7 

University of Pune Theory Examination 

T.Y.,Final Yr.B.Pharm 

FY, SY B.Pharm  

FY M.Pharm 

 

20/05/24 

 

14/05/24 to 13/06/24 

28/5/24 to 05/06/24 

11/06/24 to 20/06/24 

 

90 

8 

University of Pune Practical Examination 

TY.,Final Yr.B.Pharm 

FY. SY.,B.Pharm 

13/05/24 
2/5/24 to 9/5/24 

18/5/24 to 27/5/24 
80 

(I) Deviation maximum with a week is considered as 10% 

                   Deviation maximum with a 2 week is considered as 20% 

                   Deviation maximum with a 3 week is considered as 30% 

                   Deviation maximum with a 4 week is considered as 40% 

                   Deviation maximum with a 5 week is considered as 50% 

(II) Gross Adherence to the Academic Calendar: 746.67/8= 93.33%  
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(I) Deviation maximum with a week is considered as 10% 

                   Deviation maximum with a 2 week is considered as 20% 

                   Deviation maximum with a 3 week is considered as 30% 

                   Deviation maximum with a 4 week is considered as 40% 

                   Deviation maximum with a 5 week is considered as 50% 

(II) Gross Adherence to the Academic Calendar: 660/7= 94.28%  

 

                                                                                       

 

 

Sr.No Events 
Tentative Dates as per 

Academic Calendar 

Dates of Actual 

conduct 

Percentage 

Adherence 

(%) 

 

1 

Term Start 
T.Y, and Forth Yr. Pharm D 

F.Y.,S.Y Pharm D 

12th July 2023 
4th September 2023 

 
12th July 2023 

4th September 2023 

 

100% 

2 Induction program 11th Sept 2023 11th Sept 2023 100% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3 

    Sessional Examination 
                 Ist sessional 

         S. Y., T. Y. Fourth year  

F.Y.                   Pharm D 

F.Y. Pharm D 

 

2nd sessional  

SY., TY. Forth year Pharm D  

FY Pharm D 
-------------------------------- 

                3rd  sessional 

S.Y.,T. Y. Final year       

               FY Pharm D 

 

9th October-14th October 
 

4th December to 9th      
December 

 

  8th January to 13th January 
 5th February to 10th February 

 

 

1st April to 6th April 

4th May to 9th May 

 

16 October-23 

October 
19/01/24-25/01/24 

 

 

29/01/24-03/02/24 

22/03/24-27/03/24 

 

 

18/04/24-25/01/24 

10/05/24-15/05/24 

 

90% 

 

       50% 

 

 

70% 

30% 

 

 

80% 

100% 

4 Pharma Week Celebration 26/09/2023 25/09/23 100% 

5    SPPU Theory Examination 

SY., TY. Forth year Pharm D  

FY Pharm D 

 

19/05/24 to 24/05/24 

08/05/24-21/05/24 

 

03/05/24-22/05/24 

08/05/24-21/05/24 

 

100% 

100% 

6.    SPPU Practical Examination 

SY., TY. Forth year Pharm D  

FY Pharm D 

 

24/05/24-01/06/24 

27/05/24-03/06/24 

 

24/05/24-01/06/24 

27/05/24-03/06/24 

 

100% 

100% 

7. 
 Term End Date 13th May 2024 05/05/24 90% 
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