Dr. D. Y. Patil Pratishthan's Dr. D. Y. Patil College of Pharmacy Akurdi, Pune – 411044

Academic Adherence Calendar 2023-2024

Sr.No	Events	Tentative Dates as per Academic Calendar	Dates of Actual conduct	Percentage Adherence (%)
1	Term Start TY, and Final Yr. B.Pharm SY, B.Pharm FY. B.Pharm & FY M.Pharm	12th July 2023 3 rd September 2023 11/09/23	12th July 2023 4th September 2023 13/09/23	100
2	Induction program	11 th Sept 2023	11 th Sept 2023	100
3	Sessional Examination B.Ph odd semester Ist sessional S. Y., T. Y. Final year FY B.Pharm FY M. Pharm B.Ph odd semester 2 nd sessional SY., TY. Final year B.Pharm FY B. Pharm FY M. Pharm	28/08/23. 06/11/23 02/11/23 16/10/23 04/12/23 18/12/23	11/09/23 to 19/09/23 30/10/23 to 06/11/23 1/11/23 to 06/11/23 06/12/23 to 13/12/23 27/12/23 to 2/01/24 27/12/23 to 2/01/24	80 90 100 0 80 90
	B.Ph Even semester Ist sessional T. Y. Final year FY S.Y., B.Pharm FY M. Pharm	26/2/24 22/2/24, 26/2/24 22/2/24	04/03/24 to 13/03/24 19/03/24 to 27/03/24 19/03/24 to 27/03/24 15/04/24 to 23/04/24	90 60 60 100 80
	B.Ph Even semester 2 nd sessional TY. Final year B.Pharm FY, SY.B. Pharm FY M. Pharm	15/04/24 23/04/24, 15/04/24, 23//04/24	02/05/24 to 10/05/24 02/05/24 to 10/05/24	90
4	Pharma Week Celebration	26/09/2023	25/09/2023	100
5	Farewell	03/05/2024	02/05/2024	100
6	Term End for S.Y./T.Y. / Final Y.B.Pharm Ist sem and 2 nd Sem F.Y. B.Pharm & M.Pharm	04/05/24 31/05/24	04/05/24 31/05/24	100
7	University of Pune Theory Examination T.Y.,Final Yr.B.Pharm FY, SY B.Pharm FY M.Pharm	20/05/24	14/05/24 to 13/06/24 28/5/24 to 05/06/24 11/06/24 to 20/06/24	90
8	University of Pune Practical Examination TY.,Final Yr.B.Pharm FY. SY.,B.Pharm	13/05/24	2/5/24 to 9/5/24 18/5/24 to 27/5/24	80

(I) Deviation maximum with a week is considered as 10% Deviation maximum with a 2 week is considered as 20%

Deviation maximum with a 3 week is considered as 30%

Deviation maximum with a 4 week is considered as 40%

Deviation maximum with a 5 week is considered as 50%

(II) Gross Adherence to the Academic Calendar: 746.67/8= 93.33%

Dr. D. Y. Patil Pratishthan's Dr. D. Y. Patil College of Pharmacy Akurdi, Pune – 411044

Academic Adherence Calendar 2023-24, Pharm D

Sr.No	Events	Tentative Dates as per Academic Calendar	Dates of Actual conduct	Percentage Adherence
1	Term Start T.Y, and Forth Yr. Pharm D F.Y.,S.Y Pharm D	12th July 2023 4 th September 2023	12th July 2023 4 th September 2023	100%
2	Induction program	11 th Sept 2023	11 th Sept 2023	100%
	Sessional Examination Ist sessional S. Y., T. Y. Fourth year Pharm D F.Y. Pharm D	9 th October-14 th October 4 th December to 9 th December	16 October-23 October 19/01/24-25/01/24	90% 50%
	2nd sessional SY., TY. Forth year Pharm D FY Pharm D	8 th January to 13 th January 5 th February to 10 th February	29/01/24-03/02/24 22/03/24-27/03/24	70% 30%
3	3rd sessional S.Y.,T. Y. Final year FY Pharm D	1 st April to 6 th April 4 th May to 9 th May	18/04/24-25/01/24 10/05/24-15/05/24	80% 100%
4	Pharma Week Celebration	26/09/2023	25/09/23	100%
5	SPPU Theory Examination SY., TY. Forth year Pharm D FY Pharm D	19/05/24 to 24/05/24 08/05/24-21/05/24	03/05/24-22/05/24 08/05/24-21/05/24	100% 100%
6.	SPPU Practical Examination SY., TY. Forth year Pharm D FY Pharm D	24/05/24-01/06/24 27/05/24-03/06/24	24/05/24-01/06/24 27/05/24-03/06/24	100% 100%
7.	Term End Date	13 th May 2024	05/05/24	90%

⁽I) Deviation maximum with a week is considered as 10%
Deviation maximum with a 2 week is considered as 20%
Deviation maximum with a 3 week is considered as 30%
Deviation maximum with a 4 week is considered as 40%
Deviation maximum with a 5 week is considered as 50%

(II) Gross Adherence to the Academic Calendar: 660/7= 94.28%